LM2675
SIMPLE SWITCHER® Power Converter High Efficiency
1A Step-Down Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LM2675 series of regulators are monolithic integrated
circuits built with a LMDMOS process. These regulators pro-
vide all the active functions for a step-down (buck) switching
regulator, capable of driving a 1A load current with excellent

Connection Diagram and Ordering Information
Typical Performance Characteristics
8-Lead Package
Top View
DS012803-2
* No Connections
For Surface Mount Package
Order Number
LM2675M-3.3, LM2675M-5.0,
LM2675M-12 or LM2675M-ADJ
See NSC Package Number M08A
For DIP Package
Order Number
LM2675N-3.3, LM2675N-5.0,
LM2675N-12 or LM2675N-ADJ
See NSC Package Number N08E
Normalized
Output Voltage
DS012803-3